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Exhibit 1

Layout For Securities Trading Blotter/Purchase and Sales Journal

In conjunction with the scheduled examination, the Pacific Regional Office requests records for all purchases and sales of securities for portfolios of advisory clients and proprietary accounts being advised by Registrant.  Please provide this record in Microsoft Excel format on one of the following forms: 3.5-inch diskettes or Compact Disc.  This record should include the fields of information listed below in a similar format.  Exclude, if possible, any transactions in cash or cash equivalents, maturities, calls, pay-downs, expirations, or reinvestments of mutual fund dividends or capital gains distributions.  In addition, please separate fixed-income trades from equity trades.

Examples:

A.
Sample Trading Blotter for Equity Securities

	Client Name/#
	Trade Date
	Settle Date
	Buy/ Sell
	CUSIP
	Security Symbol
	Security

Description
	Quantity
	Unit Price
	Principal/Proceeds
	Total Commission
	Fees
	Net Proceeds
	Broker

	155
	1/1/00
	1/3/00
	B
	1234567
	MSFT
	Microsoft Corp
	100
	$100.00
	$10,000
	$10.00
	
	$9,990
	BEST

	123
	1/2/00
	1/5/00
	S
	89101112
	IBM
	IBM Corp.
	500
	$100.00
	$50,000
	$50.00
	$1.67
	$49,948.33
	HRZG


B.
Sample Trading Blotter for Fixed-Income Securities

	Client Name/#
	Trade Date
	Settle

ment
	Buy/Sell
	CUSIP
	Security Description 1

(Issuer)
	Security Description 2 (Coupon Maturity, etc)
	Quantity
	Unit Price
	Accrued Interest
	Principal Value / Proceeds
	Total Commission
	Net Proceeds
	Broker

	155
	4/2/98
	4/6/98
	B
	802586AG2
	SANTA ROSA CA PKG FACS DIST
	4.60% 

07-02-2004   
	50,000
	100
	$95.83
	$50,000
	$0
	$50,095.83
	Salomon 

	123
	1/2/99
	1/5/99
	S
	908640105
	UNION TEXAS PETRO HOLDINGS INC
	4.75%

9-15-2004
	20
	102
	$304.60
	$20,400
	$39.95
	$20,664.65
	Schwab

	6578
	1/3/00
	1/6/00
	B
	912795CJ8
	UNITED STATES TREASURY BILLS
	DUE 6/18/00
	100,000
	97.781
	$0
	$97,781
	$0
	$97,781
	Auction


